

PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICE City Hall – Room 309 Lackawanna, NY 14218 Office: 716-827-6475 Mobile: 716-948-6475 Email: chuck.clark@lackny.com

City of Lackawanna Wreath Ceremony Commemorating 9-11 20th Anniversary Scheduled for Saturday, September 11, 2021 at 8:30 a.m.

September 9, 2021

Contact: Charles Clark, Public Information Officer, 716-827-6475, <u>chuck.clark@lackny.com</u>

Lackawanna, N.Y. – The City of Lackawanna will hold an outdoor wreath-laying ceremony on Saturday, September 11, 2021 to commemorate the 20th Anniversary of 9-11. This ceremony will take place at Lackawanna Firehouse #3 located at 2990 South Park Avenue.

The ceremony will feature tributes from the Lackawanna Fire Department and Lackawanna Police Honor Guard, Lackawanna Mayor Annette Iafallo, Erie County Executive Mark Poloncarz, Our Lady of Victory Basilica Monsignor David LiPuma and the Our Lady of Victory Choir.

The event is open to the public and media members are invited to attend. Those planning to attend are asked to assemble before 8:30 a.m. on the north side of Lackawanna Firehouse #3 at the South Park Avenue entrance to the Veteran's Stadium municipal parking lot. Limited vehicle parking will be available in the stadium lot.

 WHO: City of Lackawanna Mayor Annette Iafallo, Lackawanna Fire Department, Lackawanna Police Honor Guard.
Distinguished guests: Erie County Executive Mark Poloncarz, Our Lady of Victory Basilica Monsignor David LiPuma and the Our Lady of Victory Choir
WHAT: City of Lackawanna Wreath Ceremony / 9-11 20th Anniversary
WHERE: Lackawanna Firehouse #3, 2990 South Park Avenue, Lackawanna, NY
WHEN: Saturday, September 11, 2021 8:30a.m. – 9:00a.m.

Note: Individuals vaccinated against Covid-19 are not required to wear protective face masks while attending this 9-11 memorial ceremony however, it is highly recommended that non-vaccinated individuals wear masks/practice social distancing per current CDC guidelines.